[[COUNCIL NAME: Mid and East Antrim Borough Council

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2022/2023

The following records allowances for 2022/23, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &
Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

No.
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Total

Initials

Dates of Office
(to be completed if not councillor
for full year - e.g. 01/06/2022 to
30/09/2022)

Surname

ADGER
ARMSTRONG
ASHE
BROWNLEE
CARSON
CHERRY
CLARKE
COLLINS
COLLINS
DONNELLY
DONNELLY
FREW
FRIARY
GASTON
GORDON
GRAY
HADDEN
HENRY
HYLAND
JAMIESON
JOHNSTON
LOGAN
MCCAUGHEY
MCDERMOTT
MCDONALD
MCKEEN
MCKEOWN
MCNEILLY
MORROW
MULVENNA
NICHOLL
O'LYNN
QUIGLEY
REID

REID

REID
SMYTH
STEWART
TURNER
WALES
WILLIAMS
WILSON

01/04/2022 - 07/05/2022
27/05/2022 - 31/03/2023

27/05/2022 - 31/03/2023

01/04/2022 - 07/05/2022

Basic

Allowance

£

16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
12,296
16,394
16,394
16,394

5,465

1,662
13,879
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
13,879
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394

1,662
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394

639,025

Special Chairperson/ Vice Total
Responsibility Mayor Chairperson/ Personal
Allowance Allowance Deputy Mayor Allowances
Allowance

£ £ £ £
6,370 22,764
833 1,430 18,657
6,714 23,108
16,394
12,296
16,394
16,394
16,394
660 6,125
1,662
13,879
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
16,394
13,879
660 17,054
2,940 19,334
2,940 19,334
2,200 18,594
16,394
5,560 21,954
1,933 18,327
5,560 21,954
2,940 19,334
16,394
1,000 17,394
16,394
1,662
16,394
4,900 21,294
833 17,227
16,394
660 17,054
4,900 21,294
1,933 18,327
4,040 20,434
1,100 9,800 27,294
2,940 19,334
53,047 12,000 7,800 711,873

Mileage
Allowance

2,648
345

156
367
493
138
284
429

49
166
494
931

1,044

918
172

861
1,942
957
848

986
822
645
927
1,446

75
58
117

442

1,210
710
853

21,528

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
expenditure paid to councillor and
incurred by council on behalf of
councillor
Subsistence Total Travel
(including and

accommodation) Subsistence

Public
Transport and
Other Travel
Incidentals

Dependants’
Carers
Allowance

2,640 1,292 6,580

345

156
367
493
138
284
429

49
166

494

931

1,044

0

918

0

172

0

82 943
1,942

8 965

848

0

986

822

645

927

1,446

[ 98
0

75

58

72 189
0

442

0

0

230 19 1,459
155 865
853

3,276 1,319 26,123 0
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