## COUNCIL NAME: Mid and East Antrim Borough Council

## Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2022/2023

The following records allowances for 2022/23, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

										N.B. Records travel & subsistence expenditure paid to councillor and incurred by council on behalf of councillor			
No.	Initials	Surname	Dates of Office (to be completed if not councillor for full year - e.g. 04106/2022 to 30/09/2022)	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Chairperson/ Mayor Allowance	Vice Chairperson/ Deputy Mayor Allowance	Total Personal Allowances	Mileage Allowance	Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals	Subsistence (including accommodation)	Total Travel and Subsistence	Dependants' Carers Allowance
				£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
1	Е	ADGER		16,394			6,370	22,764	2,648	2,640	1,292	6,580	
2	IVIVV	ARMSTRONG		16,394	833		1,430	18,657	345	2,040	1,202	345	
3	w	ASHE		16,394	6.714		1,100	23,108	0.0			0	
4	C	BROWNLEE		16,394	0,7.1.			16,394	156			156	
5	J	CARSON		12,296				12,296	367			367	
6	RJ	CHERRY		16,394				16,394	493			493	
7	Α	CLARKE		16,394				16,394	138			138	
8	В	COLLINS		16,394				16,394	284			284	
9	MN	COLLINS		5,465	660			6,125	429			429	
10	DO	DONNELLY	01/04/2022 - 07/05/2022	1,662				1,662				0	
11	M	DONNELLY	27/05/2022 - 31/03/2023	13,879				13,879	49			49	
12	J	FREW		16,394				16,394	166			166	
13	I	FRIARY		16,394				16,394	494			494	
14	TJ	GASTON		16,394				16,394	931			931	
15	TJ	GORDON		16,394				16,394	1,044			1,044	
16	LJ	GRAY		16,394				16,394				0	
17	RS	HADDEN		16,394				16,394	918			918	
18	J	HENRY		16,394				16,394				0	
19	J	HYLAND	27/05/2022 - 31/03/2023	13,879				13,879	172			172	
20	CG	JAMIESON		16,394	660			17,054				0	
21	PK	JOHNSTON		16,394	2,940			19,334	861	82		943	
22	RJ	LOGAN		16,394	2,940			19,334	1,942			1,942	
23	W	MCCAUGHEY		16,394		2,200		18,594	957		8	965	
24	J	MCDERMOTT		16,394				16,394	848			848	
25	SD	MCDONALD		16,394	5,560			21,954				0	
26	GM	MCKEEN		16,394	1,933			18,327	986			986	
27	J	MCKEOWN		16,394	5,560			21,954	822			822	
28	WR	MCNEILLY		16,394	2,940			19,334	645			645	
29	MA	MORROW		16,394	4.000			16,394	927			927	
30	GM	MULVENNA		16,394	1,000			17,394	1,446	98		1,446	
32	TL P	NICHOLL	01/04/2022 - 07/05/2022	16,394				16,394		98		98	
33	RS	O'LYNN QUIGLEY	01/04/2022 - 07/05/2022	1,662 16,394				1,662 16,394	75			75	
34	D	REID		16,394	4,900			21,294	58			58	
35	EM	REID		16,394	4,900			17,227	117	72		189	
36	PI	REID		16,394	033			16,394	117	12		0	
37	AS	SMYTH		16,394	660			17,054	442			442	
38	R	STEWART		16,394	4,900			21,294	442			0	
39	KJ	TURNER		16,394	1,933			18,327				0	
40	A	WALES		16,394	4,040			20,434	1,210	230	19	1,459	
41	RN	WILLIAMS		16,394	1,100	9,800		27,294	710	155	13	865	
42	DA	WILSON		16,394	2,940	0,000		19,334	853	100		853	
				639.025	53.047	12.000	7.800	711.873	21,528	3.276	4 240		0
Total				039,025	53,047	12,000	7,000	711,073	21,528	3,210	1,319	26,123	U